



ASX Announcement

28 March 2025

French Competition Authority

Orora Ltd (ASX:ORA) ("Orora") advises that it has today been visited at its Saverglass office in France by the French Competition Authority (Autorité de la Concurrence). At this stage, Orora understands that the French Competition Authority is reviewing potentially anticompetitive practices allegedly engaged in by participants in the French beverage glass container industry in the period prior to Orora's acquisition of Saverglass.

Orora's Saverglass business is cooperating with the French Competition Authority.

This announcement is authorised for release to the ASX by the Board of Directors of Orora.

ENDS

About Orora

Orora is a leading manufacturer and distributor of sustainable, innovative packaging for customers across the world. Listed on the ASX and headquartered in Melbourne, Australia, the company is focused on designing and delivering products and services that enables its customers' brands to thrive. Every day, millions of consumers buy and use goods in packaging proudly designed, developed, manufactured or distributed by Orora. Learn more at www.ororagroup.com.

Company contacts:

Media enquiries

Carolyn Coon General Manager, Corporate Affairs & Communications Carolyn.coon@ororagroup.com +61 405 183 628

Investor enquiries

Chris Vagg General Manager, Investor Relations Chris.vagg@ororagroup.com +61 409 406 128